OneChicago ×

May 2, 2016

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick Secretary of the Commission Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: <u>Security Futures Product Rule Submission - Delist</u>

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

OneChicago, LLC ("OneChicago") hereby delists its certification filing regarding the contract(s) below.

Row	Underlying Symbol	Security Name	Futures Symbol
1	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1D
2	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1F
3	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1H
4	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1M
5	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1T
6	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL1W
7	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL5F
9	UPL	Ultra Petroleum Corp. Series A	UPL2M

The above contracts have no open interest.

Thomas G. McCabe Chief Operating Officer OneChicago, LLC